PUBLIC HEARING, PENNOCK BROOK SUBDIVISION, DECEMBER 8, 2020

The Public Hearing of the Redfield Town Board was held on December 8, 2020 at the Redfield Municipal Building starting at 7:23pm. Roll call was taken and the following board members

were present: Tanya Yerdon - Supervisor

Carla Bauer - Councilwoman Elaine Yerdon - Councilwoman Erwin Webb - Councilman

Matthew Tompkins - Councilman

In addition Susan Hough -Town Clerk, Russell Montieth -Highway Superintendent, Mitch Yerdon, Eric Gantley, Natasha Fox, David Fox and Angie Kimball –Tug Hill Commission

Pledge of the Allegiance was waived.

Public Hearing was called to order at 7:23pm by Supervisor Tanya Yerdon.

Supervisor Tanya Yerdon this Public Hearing for the Pennock Brook Subdivision on County Route 17.

Supervisor Tanya Yerdon - any questions or concerns regarding the Pennock Brook Subdivision.

Supervisor Tanya Yerdon - any questions or concerns regarding the Pennock Brook Subdivision.

Supervisor Tanya Yerdon - any questions or concerns regarding the Pennock Brook Subdivision.

Motion was made by Elaine Yerdon and seconded by Erwin Webb to close the Public Hearing on the Pennock Brook Subdivision at 7:24pm.

ADOPTED Ayes 5 T. Yerdon, E. Yerdon, E. Webb, M. Tompkins, C. Bauer Nays 0

The next Town of Redfield Town Board meeting will be held Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 7:30pm.

December 8, 2020 Susan Hough, Town Clerk 12/08/2020phpbs pg. 1 of 1